Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No.

112846

3. A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	1.	А.	Name of conveying parties: Shoichi ISHIDA Tadashi OZAKI Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attaches ☐ Yes ☑ No		A.	Name and address of receiving party: DENSO CORPORATION 1-1, SHOWA-CHO, KARIYA-CITY, AICHI-PREF. 448-0029 JAPAN				
B. Patent Application No.(s) C. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached?	3.		Nature of conveyance: Assignment		B.					
concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff 7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 B. Enclosed (Check No. 130962) Address: Oliff & Berridge, PLC P.O. Box 19928 8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.		A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 7, 2002 B. Patent Application No.(s) C. Patent No.(s)								
B. Enclosed (Check No. 130962) Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.		Nan	ne and address of party to whom correspondence terning document should be mailed:	6.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
P.O. Box 19928 deposit account number 15-0461.		Na	me: James A. Oliff	7.		·				
		Ad	P.O. Box 19928	8.	Cred depo	lit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to osit account number 15-0461.				
I and a second title /	9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inf the original document. Jamus A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Joe S. Armstrong Registration No. 36,430			ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop					

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Shoichi ISHIDA		(3)		
(1-4)	Insert	(2)	Tadashi OZAKI		(4)		
	Name(s)		In consideration of the		ollar (\$1.00) and ot	her good and valuabl	le consideration paid
		over 1		acii diideisigii	ed agrees to assign,	and nereby does ass	ign, transier and set
(5)	Insert Name of Assignee	(5)	DENSO CORPOR	RATION			
(6)	Insert Address of Assignee	(6)	1-1, Showa-cho, I	Kariya-city, /	ichi-pref. 448-00	129 Japan	
		the er inven divisi	inafter designated as th ntire right, title and into tion, and in all applica onal, continuation, sub les and reexamination of	erest for the Ur tions for paten ostitute, and re	nited States of Amer t including any and issue application(s),	rica as defined in 35 all provisional, non- , and all Letters Pater	U.S.C. §100, in the provisional, nt, extensions,
(7)	Insert	(7)	SEAT LOAD N	MEASURING	SYSTEM WIT	TH ZERO POIN	NT-ADJUSTING
	Identification such as Title, Case		CAPABILITY				
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Atto	rney Docket No.	112846)
		for w	hich the undersigned hen date herewith or				
(8)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(8)	on May 7,	2002		***************************************	
(9)	Alternative	(9)	U.S. application Seria	al Number		11.11	No. 11 Who
	Identification for filed applications	filed		May 22	2002		M. Alexandra
claims of reexamifrom sa herein a binding	2) Each undersigned agree dication or continuation or continuation or dignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Ut 5) Each undersigned autid application(s) to the said assigned, and that he has not gon him and his heirs, succ 6) Each undersigned here ication that may be necessarition of this document.	in obtain es to exec- ional Cor- tes to perf nited State orizes an Assigned t execute essors, as	ing evidence and going cute all papers and doctor in the convention for Protection form all affirmative actes patent to the Assigned requests the Director as Assignee of the end, and will not execute signs and legal represe	g forward with uments and per of Industrial P s which may b ee. of Patents to in tire interest, and any agreementatives.	roperty or similar a e necessary to obtai ssue any and all Let and covenants that hat its in conflict herew	n may be necessary in greements. In, maintain or confir tters Patents of the Ue has full right to confit, and agrees that the on this assignment.	m by reissue or enited States resulting every the entire interest this assignment is
	In witness whereof, exec	cuted by	the undersigned on th	ie date(s) opp	site the undersign	ed name(s).	
Date	Mary 12 March, 200	/ 200	nventor s	Signature	Shorela Shojchi Ishida .	Ozaki	(SEAL)
Date	May 7, 2	002	Inventor	Signature _	Tadashi OZAKI	Galei	(SEAL)
							A STATE OF THE STA
Date			Laventar	Signature _			(SEAL)
Date	This assignment should er, then it should be signed		hafara: (ā)	a Notary Publi o also sign her	c if within the U.S.	A. (b) a U.S. Consul	if outside the U.S.A. I
Date	May 7, 2	002	<u>, </u>	Witness	Jadayu k	C/Crewah	aza
Date	may 7, =	2002		Witness _	Shined	u Mino	yara

RECORDED: 05/22/2002

PATENT REEL: 12925 FRAME: 0678